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Public Trustee.-Deceased Persons' EstaJes under Administration. 

THE PuBuc TBusT· OFFICE OF NEw ZEALAND,-INcORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS ow THE PuBLIO TRUST OFFICE 
ACT, 1908. 

P ARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the Month 
of April, 1937 :-

No. , Name of Deceased. 

1 Ark, Charlie Hong 
2 Bagust, Thomas Henry 
3 Banks, James William 
4 Bell, Josephine 
5 Bergmann, Emil Rudolph 
6 Blows, Emily Agnes 
7 Brewer, Jane 
8 Brown, Andrew .. 
9 Burton, Elizabeth Ann 

10 Cairns, J·essie 
11 Campbell, Dugald 
12 Canty, Winifred Hilda 
13 Carr, Alice 
14 Chadwick, Evelyn Lydia 
15 Chapman, Am1ie 
16 Clark, Maud 
17 Clark, Robert 
18 Cook, Hannah 
19 Cox, George Scott 

20 Crow, James 
21 Crozier, Thomas 
22 Daly, Margaret 
23 Daniel, Jobn Henry 
24 Dash, Emily Maud 
25 Davis, Henry George Samuel 
26 Dunn, Sarah Ann 
27 Eadie, John William 
28 Eden, Hannah 
29 Ellis, James Arthur 
30 Fairbrother, Albert William 
31 Farquhar, Margaret Forrester 
32 Finlay, Janet 
33 Fitzgerald, Richard 
34 Fleming, John Anderson 
35 Glen, Margaret Catherine 
36 Goodall, Thomas 
37 Gorringe, William Henry 
38 Green, Cecil 
39 Greenfield, Mary Ann 

40 Greenslade, Ivy Gertrude 
41 Hannam, Caroline 
42 Hanton, Hercules 
43 Harris, Maybell Willis 
44 Hay, William 
45 Hoey, Andrew 
46 I Hodgkinson, John Richard 
47 ' Hodgson, Lionel .. 
48 I Hutchings, Ken Furbear 
49 ,Jones, Alfred George 

50 Jones, Benjamin 
51 Kane, Christina 
52 Kavalinovich, Ivan Jacob 
53 Kelly, James Isaac 
54 Kelly, Mary Ellen 
55 Kerslake, Herbert Augustus 
56 Keyes, William Robert 
57 Kinniburgh, Elizabeth 
58 Kirkpatrick, Robert Duke .. 
59 Knight, Bob 
60 Lawless, John 
61 Lee, Grace 
62 Leech, Alfred 
63 Lisle, Frank 
64 Little, Ernest Augustus 
65 Long, Edward 
66 Macmahon, Kate .. 
67 Malden, Mary 
68 Maunsell, Bertha 
69 Maycock, Ellen .. 
70 McIntosh, Alexander Fraser 
71 J\foLaughlan, Samuel Boyd 
72 McMillan, David Prentice .. 
73 i\IcNaught, John Reid 
7 4 Mime, Francis Roderick 

• Residence. 

Timaru .. 
Gisborne 
Westport 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Halcombe 
Christchurch 
Stratford 
Taihape .. 
Waipukurau 
Wellington 
Taumarunui 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
lnvercargill 
Ashburton 
Lower Hutt 
Christchurch 

Dunedin 
Kaiapoi 
Wellington 
Mata, Whangarei 
Christchurch 

Greyt~wn 
Pukerau 
Christchurch 
Waihi 
Napier .. 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Lismore, Ashburton 
Christchurch 
East Takaka, Nelson 
Waiau Pa 
Waikari .. 
Southborough, Eng-

land 
Stoke, Nelson 
Christchurch 
Eastbourne 
Wanganui 
Gisborne 
Waiuku 
Auckland 
Wakapuaka, Nelson 
Wellington 
Pietermaritz burg, 

South Africa 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Helensville 
Kawakawa 
Christchurch 

Welli;gton 

Fran°kton Junction 
Napier .. 
Westport 
Kaitaia 
Lower Hutt 
Westport 
Riwaka 
Lyttelton 
Christchurch 
Dannevirke 
Dunedin 
Lismore, Ashburton 
Dunedin 
Masterton 
Whangarei 

Occupation. 

Market-gardener 
Miner 
Labourer .. 
Widow 
Storeman .. 
Married woman 
Widow 
Printer 
Widow 

Ret'h'ed tobacconist 
Married woman 

Commis;ion agent 
Widow 
Retired railway em-

ployee 
Retired postal official 
Farmer 
Widow 
Bush worker 
Married woman 
Dyer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Widow 
Labourer 
Draper 
Widow 
Spinster 
Retired platelayer 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Farmer 

" Engine-driver 
Widow 

Married woman 
Widow 
Retired bricklayer 
Spinster 
Retired driver 
Carpenter 
Tramway employee 
Farmer 
Storeman .. 
Stationer, salesman .. 

Retired compositor 
Widow 
Fisherman 
Farmer 
Spinster 
Drainlayer 
Grocer 
Widow 
Engineering instructor ; 
Builder's labourer 
Rabbiter .. 
Married woman 
Bootmaker 
Retired school-teacher 
Retired clerk 
Roman Catholic Priest 
Spinster 
Widow 

Retired farmer 
Farmer 
Foreman bootmaker 
School-teacher 
Retired railway clerk 

Date 
of 

Death. 

22/12/36 
18/3/37 
8/4/37 

11/4/37 
22/3/37 

28/12/36 
30/3/37 
22/3/37 
28/3/37 
20/3/37 
19/7 /33 
19/4/37 
20/3/37 
7/4/37 

11/4/37 
20/12/35 

J/4/37 
24/3/37 
18/4/37 

16/4/37 
21/3/37 

7/4/37 
7/4/37 

18/3/37 
31/3/29 
23/1/37 
2/4/37 

13/4/37 
6/4/37 

15/4/37 
30/3/37 
17/4/37 
27/3/37 
31/3/37 

21/11/18 
10/6/35 
22/3/37 
29/3/37 
21/1/37 

11/4/37 
4/4/37 

13/4/37 
11/3/37 
10/4/37 
29/3/37 
29/3/37 
16/4/37 
5/3/37 

19/4/02 

23/3/37 
16/2/37 
26/3/37 
18/1/37 
23/3/37 
29/3/37 
21/3/37 
3/4/37 

30/3/37 
31/3/37 
15/3/37 
30/3/37 
17/4/37 
14/3/37 
8/4/37 

25/4/37 
8/4/37 

28/3/36 
3/4/37 
7/4/37 

31/3/37 
5/4/37 

28/3/37 
20/4/37 
18/4/37 

Remarks. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~;tate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;;tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate, 

Test~te. 

Int;;tate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Testate. 

lnt~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

" IP-testate. 


